

1998

George K. Bradford v. Andrea O. Bradford and James A. Demita : Response Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Thomas R. Patton; Counsel for Appellee.

Howard Chuntz; Counsel for Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *George K. Bradford v. Andrea O. Bradford*, No. 981745 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1998).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1890

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

JURISDICTION OF THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS 1

ISSUES PRESENTED AND STANDARDS OF REVIEW. 1-2

CONTROLLING STATUTORY PROVISIONS 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 13-14

ARGUMENT 14

 POINT I FRAUDULENT CONVEYANCE

 A. MRS. BRADFORD VIOLATED THE UNIFORM FRAUDULENT
 TRANSFER ACT 14

 B. MR. BRADFORD WAS MRS. BRADFORD'S CREDITOR
 WITHIN THE LANGUAGE OF THE ACT. 16

 POINT II DIVISION OF MARITAL PROPERTY

 A. REVERTER OF HOME 18

 B. APPORTIONMENT OF MARITAL PROPERTY, GENERALLY 21

CONCLUSION AND PRECISE RELIEF SOUGHT 23

ADDENDA

Utah Code Annotated §76-5-109
Trial Transcript

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutory Provisions

Utah Code Annotated §25-6-5 14-17

Cases Cited

Adamson v. Adamson, 541 P.2d 460, 466 (Or. 1975). . . 17-18

Clements v. Moore, 73 U.S. (6 Wall.) 299, 312, 18 L.Ed. 786 (1867) 15

Cox v. Cox, 877 P.2d 1262, 1270 (Utah App. 1994) 20

13 *Elizabeth* 1 (1570) 15

Georgedes v. Georgedes, 627 P.2d 44, 45 (Utah 1981) . 11, 20

Jespersion v. Jespersion, 610 P.2d 326 (Utah 1980) . 11, 19-20

Naranjo v. Naranjo, 751 P.2d 1144 (Utah App. 1988) . . . 21

Ranier National Bank v. McCracken, 26 Wash. Appl. 498, 505-506, 615 P.2d 469, 474 (1980) 15

Rasband v. Rasband, 752 P.2d 1331, 1333 (Utah 1988) . . 1-2

Schaumberg v. Schaumberg, 240 Utah Adv. Rep. 11, 13 (Utah App. 1994) 17-18

Smith v. Holland, 298 Ky. 598, 603-604, 183 S.W.2d 647, 649 (Ky. Ct. App. 1944) 15

State v. Morck, 821 P.2d 1190, 1192 (Utah App. 1991) . . . 1

Ch. Twyne's Case, 3 Coke 80, 76 Eng. Rep. 809 (1601) . . .15

Walters v. Walters, 812 P.2d 64, 66 (Utah App. 1991).18-19, 21

Addenda 24
